UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre:

TW LIQUIDATION CORP.

FOODS, TOWNSEND SPECIALTY
Debtor(s)

Case No. 10-14092-BLS
Chapter 7

w W W W

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

1. A petition under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on 12/19/2010. The case
was converted to one under Chapter 7 on 10/13/2011. The undersigned trustee was appointed on 10/14/2011.

2. The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.

3. All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to the debtor as
exempt property pursuantto 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554.
An individual estate property record and report showing the disposition of all property of the estate is attached
as Exhibit A.

4. The trustee realized the gross receipts of $ 1,360,031.75

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an

interim distribution 339,316.94
Administrative expenses 729,027.30
Bank service fees 63,242.00
Other payments to creditors 0.00
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties 0.00
Exemptions paid to the debtor 0.00
Other payments to the debtor 0.00
Leaving a balance on hand of' $ 228.445.51

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

"The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to
disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional
compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on account of the disbursement
of the additional interest.
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5. Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank account.

6. The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was 03/08/2012 and the deadline for filing
governmental claims was 04/30/2012. All claims of each class which will receive a distribution have been
examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have been resolved. If applicable, a claims analysis,
explaining why payment on any claim is not being made, is attached as Exhibit C.

7. The Trustee's proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.

8. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is $54,000.00. To
the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum compensation may increase.

The trustee has received $0.00 as interim compensation and now requests the sum of $54,000.00, for a
total compensation of $54,000.002. In addition, the trustee received reimbursement for reasonable and
necessary expenses in the amount of $0.00 and now requests reimbursement for expenses of $0.00 for total
expenses of $0.002.

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, | hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing report is true
and correct.

Date: 07/11/2022 By: /s/ Charles A. Stanziale
Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction

Act exemption 5 C.F.R. §1320.4(a)(2) applies.

2If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the
amounts listed in the Trustee's Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D)
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Form 1

.. Exhibit A
Individual Estate Property Record and Report Page: 1
Asset Cases
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: (500381) Charles A. Stanziale
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 10/13/2011 (c)
§ 341(a) Meeting Date: 12/09/2011
For Period Ending: 07/11/2022 Claims Bar Date: 03/08/2012
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Abandoned Received by the Administered (FA)/
Values Trustee, OA=§554(a) Estate Gross Value of
Less Liens, Exemptions, abandon. Remaining Assets
Ref. # and Other Costs)
1 PNC BANK - Operating Account #9466 276,668.31 344,898.00 312,212.41 FA
()
DIP Lenders Collateral re CH 11 DIP Financing
Extension Order [doc 329]
Stipulation to remit funds to Lender less fees - [Doc
1047]
Order approving stipulated return of funds to Lender -
[Doc 1048]
2 TURNOVER (DIP) FUNDS (u) (See 0.00 760,198.60 760,575.98 FA
Footnote)
3 TAX REFUNDS 298,427.33 200,000.00 19,101.84 FA
4 REFUNDS - MISCELLANEOUS (u) 0.00 3,481.00 3,481.00 FA
5 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 9,017,774.10 999.20 999.20 FA
Remaining A/R interests sold to Peco [Doc 308] and
Omtron [Doc 330] during Ch 11.
6 CORESOURCE, Inc. (u) 0.00 7,300.00 8,053.43 FA
Turnover of uncashed payments on claims
7 INSURANCE BROKERAGE ANTITRUST 0.00 2,655.13 2,655.13 FA
LITIGATION (u)
SETTLEMENT RE CLAIM NO. 0005838032
8 MISCELLANEOUS (Remnant Assets) (u) 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 FA
Sale of Remnant Assets to Oak Point Partners - Doc
1077
9 FEED MILL #1 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
4460 OLD US HWY 421 S BONLEE, NC 27213 - Sold
to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
10 FEED MILL #2 280,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
4920 OLD US HWY 421 S, BONLEE, NC 27213
Sold to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
11 FURTHER PROCESSING PLANT 1,550,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
1560 S DELAWARE DR, MT BETHEL, PA 18343
Sold to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
12 HATCHERY 2,490,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
175 FOUST RD, MT VERNON SPRINGS, NC 27344
Sold to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
13 MAINTENANCE SHOP 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
1021 ELMER RD, BONLEE, NC 27213
Sold to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
14 PROCESSING PLANT 5,210,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA
MONCURE PITTSBORO RD/ SANFORD
RD/INTERNATIONAL, WOODYARD RD, PITTSBORO,
NC 27312
Sold to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
15 PROCESSING PLANT & OFFICES 3,940,000.00 0.00 0.00 FA

1100 EAST 3RD ST, SILER CITY, NC 27344
Sold to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
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Form 1

.. Exhibit A
Individual Estate Property Record and Report Page: 2
Asset Cases
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: (500381) Charles A. Stanziale
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 10/13/2011 (c)
§ 341(a) Meeting Date: 12/09/2011
For Period Ending: 07/11/2022 Claims Bar Date: 03/08/2012
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Abandoned Received by the Administered (FA)/
Values Trustee, OA=§554(a) Estate Gross Value of
Less Liens, Exemptions, abandon. Remaining Assets
Ref. # and Other Costs)
16 STORAGE FACIILTY 337,500.00 0.00 0.00 FA
1011 ASLTON BRIDGE RD/ BROOKWOOD DR,
SILER CITY, NC 27344
Sold to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
17 VACANT LOT 28,050.00 0.00 0.00 FA
WEST DOLPHIN ST, SILER CITY, NC 27344
Sold to Omtron during Ch 11 - Order Doc 330
18 PETTY CASH 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Ch 11 petition date balance. See asset #2 - Turnover
Funds.
19 PNC BANK - Controlled Disbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Account #5804
20 PNC BANK - NC Payroll Account #9012 1,240,969.20 0.00 0.00 FA
Ch 11 petition date balance. See asset #2 - Turnover
Funds.
21 PNC BANK - DE Payroll Account #5184 102,885.13 0.00 0.00 FA
Ch 11 petition date balance. See asset #2 - Turnover
Funds.
22 PNC BANK - Executive Payroll Acct 5,587.56 0.00 0.00 FA
#3561
Ch 11 petition date balance. See asset #2 - Turnover
Funds.
23 US BANK - Export Collections acct #7309 32,172.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Ch 11 petition date balance. See asset #2 - Turnover
Funds.
24 WELLS FARGO BANK - Lockbox Acct 784,238.25 0.00 0.00 FA
#0151
Ch 11 petition date balance. See asset #2 - Turnover
Funds.
25 SECURITY DEPOSITS 229,758.70 0.00 0.00 FA
Administered in Chapter 11
26 BOOKS, PICTURES, ART 14,904.74 0.00 0.00 FA
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch 11.
27 INTERESTS IN INSURANCE POLICIES 392,289.00 55,422.17 55,422.17 FA
28 STOCK 595,400.00 0.00 0.00 FA
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch 11.
29 OTHER CONTINGENT/UNLIQUIDATED 32,807.95 0.00 0.00 FA
CLAIMS
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch 11.
30 PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND 38,009.48 0.00 0.00 FA
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch11.
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Form 1

.. Exhibit A
Individual Estate Property Record and Report Page: 3
Asset Cases
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: (500381) Charles A. Stanziale
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 10/13/2011 (c)
§ 341(a) Meeting Date: 12/09/2011
For Period Ending: 07/11/2022 Claims Bar Date: 03/08/2012
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Formally Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Abandoned Received by the Administered (FA)/
Values Trustee, OA=§554(a) Estate Gross Value of
Less Liens, Exemptions, abandon. Remaining Assets
Ref. # and Other Costs)
31 LICENSES, FRANCHISES AND 3,558,346.49 0.00 0.00 FA
INTANGIBLES
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch 11.
32 VEHICLES 13,244.01 0.00 0.00 FA
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch 11.
33 OFFICE EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS 111,033.83 0.00 0.00 FA
AND SUPPLIES
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch 11.
34 MACHINERY, FIXTURES AND 5,300,972.74 0.00 0.00 FA
EQUIPMENT
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch 11.
35 INVENTORY 8,750,110.72 0.00 0.00 FA
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch 11.
36 FARM SUPPLIES, CHEMICALS AND 0.00 0.00 0.00 FA
FEED
Sold to Peco [Doc 308] and Omtron [Doc 330] during
Ch11.
37 ARKANSAS TAX REFUNDS (u) 0.00 0.00 187,425.06 FA
38 RESTITUTIONS (u) 0.00 0.00 86.00 FA
INT INTEREST (u) Unknown N/A 19.53 FA
39 Assets Totals (Excluding unknown values) $45,1 57,849-54 $1 ,3841954-1 0 $1 13601031 75 $0-00
RE PROP# 2 Note: Balance of $32,521.22 turned over from PNC Bank Operating Acct (Asset #1)

Major Activities Affecting Case Closing:

Initial Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): 09/30/2012
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12/31/2021




Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 1
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: Frmxxxx3365 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
10/26/11 {2} Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell Turnover of funds from 1290-000 727,300.00 727,300.00
LLP Debtor/Lenders by wire
10/31/11 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.0100% 1270-000 1.18 727,301.18
10/31/11 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 149.45 727,151.73
Fee
11/30/11 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.0100% 1270-000 5.96 727,157.69
11/30/11 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,593.77 725,563.92
Fee
12/19/11 {3} UNITED STATES TREASURY TAX REFUND 1124-000 8,194.00 733,757.92
12/30/11 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.0100% 1270-000 6.17 733,764.09
12/30/11 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,496.49 732,267.60
Fee
01/03/12 To Account #**********3366 TRANSFER FROM MONEY 9999-000 400.00 731,867.60
MARKET TO CHECKING
01/19/12 {3} UNITED STATES TREASURY IRS REFUND - FORM 8849, 2010 1124-000 7,563.00 739,430.60
RE TOWNSEND FARMS OF ARK,
INC
01/30/12 To Account #**********3366 TRANSFER FROM MONEY 9999-000 500.00 738,930.60
MARKET TO CHECKING
01/31/12 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.0100% 1270-000 6.22 738,936.82
01/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,605.77 737,331.05
Fee
02/02/12 {37} AUDITOR OF STATE OF SALES & USE TAX REFUND 1224-000 41,615.69 778,946.74
ARKANSAS
02/17/12 {4} FIDELITY NATOINAL TITLE REFUND - EXCESS RECORDING 1229-000 20.00 778,966.74
INSURANCE CO. FEES
02/17/12 {3} UNITED STATES TREASURY REFUND "8849 REF" 1124-000 3,344.84 782,311.58
02/22/12 To Account #**********3366 transfer funds 9999-000 5,000.00 777,311.58
02/22/12 To Account #**********3366 transfer funds re Morales v. 9999-000 195,000.00 582,311.58
Townsends
02/29/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,454.37 580,857.21
Fee
03/05/12 To Account #**********3366 transfer funds to AP 9999-000 10,000.00 570,857.21
03/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,173.88 569,683.33
Fee
04/18/12 {38} PROTHONOTARY OF SUSSEX RESTITUTION FROM FOUNTAIN, 1290-000 86.00 569,769.33
COUNTY ROBERT D. CRA# 06-04-0140 - 1
04/18/12 {5} FCC ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC PEP - OIL PROC REQ TIER 1121-000 222.75 569,992.08
04/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,128.65 568,863.43
Fee
05/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,282.42 567,581.01
Fee
06/07/12 1001 M&T BANK AS ASSIGNEE FOR | ORDER APPROVING 8200-004 343,721.50 223,859.51
WILMINGTON TRUST CO. STIPULATION BETWEEN THE
DIP LENDERS AND PRE-
PETITION BANK GROUP
LENDERS
Voided on 06/07/2012
Page Subtotals: $788,365.81 $564,506.30
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared




Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: Frmxxxx3365 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
06/07/12 1001 M&T BANK AS ASSIGNEE FOR | ORDER APPROVING 8200-004 -343,721.50 567,581.01
WILMINGTON TRUST CO. STIPULATION BETWEEN THE
DIP LENDERS AND PRE-
PETITION BANK GROUP
LENDERS
Voided: check issued on
06/07/2012
06/12/12 {37} AUDITOR OF STATE OF SALES & USE TAX REFUND 1224-000 144,988.44 712,569.45
ARKANSAS
06/12/12 {37} AUDITOR OF STATE OF SALES & USE TAX REFUND 1224-000 820.93 713,390.38
ARKANSAS
06/29/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,283.65 712,106.73
Fee
07/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,556.51 710,550.22
Fee
08/07/12 {4} WELLS FARGO INSURANCE RETURN PREMIUM, 1229-000 901.00 711,451.22
SERVICES, USA INC, TOWNSENDS INC. POL
#6981390
08/07/12 {5} FCC ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC AR 1121-000 240.80 711,692.02
08/15/12 {5} FCC ENVIRONMENTAL LLC PFP - OIL PROC REQ TIER 1121-000 369.75 712,061.77
08/17/12 From Account #**********3367 trnasfer funds to close account and 9999-000 896.05 712,957.82
stop bank fees on balance
08/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,507.60 711,450.22
Fee
09/25/12 {1} PNC BANK REFUND OVERPAYMENT OF 1290-000 517.27 711,967.49
FEES FOR ACCT ******9466
09/28/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,360.76 710,606.73
Fee
10/10/12 {5} FCC ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC TOWNSEND OF ARKANSAS 1121-000 165.90 710,772.63
10/23/12 {7} INSURANCE BROKERAGE SETTLEMENT DISTRIBUTION RE 1249-000 2,655.13 713,427.76
ANTITRUST LITIGATION CLAIM NO. ******8032
10/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,603.27 711,824.49
Fee
11/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,458.65 710,365.84
Fee
12/05/12 {2} FOX ROTHSCHILD, LLP TURNOVER UNALLOCATED 1290-000 377.38 710,743.22
PAYMENT FROM ESCROW
ACCOUNT
12/20/12 RABOBANK MIGRATION TRANSFER TO *********8188 9999-000 710,743.22 0.00
TRANSFER OUT 20121220
COLUMN TOTALS 940,298.46 940,298.46 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CDs 896.05 921,643.22
Subtotal 939,402.41 18,655.24
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $939,402.41 $18,655.24
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared




Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 3
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: Frmaxxx*3366 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
01/03/12 From Account #**********3365 TRANSFER FROM MONEY 9999-000 400.00 400.00
MARKET TO CHECKING
01/03/12 101 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND PREMIUM PAYMENT ON 2300-000 352.77 47.23
LTD LEDGER BALANCE AS OF
11/30/2011 FOR CASE #10-
14092, BOND #016026389
01/30/12 From Account #**********3365 TRANSFER FROM MONEY 9999-000 500.00 547.23
MARKET TO CHECKING
01/30/12 102 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. No. 2410-000 507.82 39.41
012552, Storage
02/22/12 From Account #**********3365 transfer funds 9999-000 5,000.00 5,039.41
02/22/12 From Account #**********3365 transfer funds re Morales v. 9999-000 195,000.00 200,039.41
Townsends
02/22/12 103 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. No. 2410-000 532.79 199,506.62
012793, Storage
02/22/12 104 MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN ADV 11-51815 - MORALES V. 6700-000 33,000.00 166,506.62
TOWNSENDS - SETTLEMENT
PER 01/24/12 ORDER
02/22/12 105 MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN ADV 11-51815 - MORALES V. 6950-000 151,377.71 15,128.91
TOWNSENDS - CLASS
MEMBERS SETTLEMENT PER
01/24/12 ORDER
02/22/12 106 NORTH CAROLINA JUSTICE ADV 11-51815 - MORALES V. 6700-000 10,000.00 5,128.91
CENTER TOWNSENDS CLASS ACTION
SETTLEMENT PER 1/24/12
ORDER
02/29/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 5,103.91
Fee
03/05/12 From Account #**********3365 transfer funds to AP 9999-000 10,000.00 15,103.91
03/05/12 107 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. 2410-000 5,637.68 9,466.23
Nos. 9208, 012552 & 012793,
Storage
03/21/12 108 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. No. 2410-000 507.82 8,958.41
013029, Storage
03/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 8,933.41
Fee
04/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 8,908.41
Fee
05/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 8,883.41
Fee
06/29/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 8,858.41
Fee
07/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 8,833.41
Fee
08/01/12 109 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. No. 2410-000 507.82 8,325.59
013980, Storage
08/29/12 110 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. No. 2410-000 507.82 7,817.77
014224, Storage
08/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 7,792.77
Fee
09/28/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 7,767.77
Fee
10/04/12 111 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. No. 2410-000 507.82 7,259.95
014465, Storage
10/23/12 112 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. No. 2410-000 507.82 6,752.13
014711, Storage
Page Subtotals: $210,900.00 $204,147.87
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared




Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 4
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: FHHrer:3366 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
10/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 6,727.13
Fee
11/20/12 113 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP, Inv. 2410-000 507.82 6,219.31
No0.014962, Storage
11/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 6,194.31
Fee
12/20/12 RABOBANK MIGRATION TRANSFER TO *********8188 9999-000 6,194.31 0.00
TRANSFER OUT 20121220
COLUMN TOTALS 210,900.00 210,900.00 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CDs 210,900.00 6,194.31
Subtotal 0.00 204,705.69
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $0.00 $204,705.69
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Case Name:
Taxpayer ID #:

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
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Form 2
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Exhibit B
Page: 5

Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
The Bank of New York Mellon
w3367 TRUST ACCOUNT

For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
12/08/11 PNC Bank - Operating Account Lender's Collateral pursuant to Stip 344,593.74 344,593.74
Bet DIP Lenders, pre-petiton Bank
Group Lenders and Chartes
Stanziale, Ch 7 trustee
{2} balance due re: Morris Nichols 1290-000
Escrow Account503(b)(9) Fund
$32,898.60
{1} Lender's Collateral 1290-000
$311,695.14
12/30/11 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 519.25 344,074.49
Fee
01/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 752.20 343,322.29
Fee
02/29/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 680.07 342,642.22
Fee
03/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 702.13 341,940.09
Fee
04/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 677.33 341,262.76
Fee
05/31/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 769.32 340,493.44
Fee
06/07/12 101 M&T BANK AS ASSIGNEE FOR | Refund Lender's Collateral Per 4220-000 339,316.94 1,176.50
WILMINGTON TRUST CO. Order Approving Stipulation
between the DIP Lenders & pre-
petition Bank Group Lenders dated
6/7/2012 [doc 1048]
06/29/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 280.45 896.05
Fee
08/17/12 To Account #**********3365 trnasfer funds to close account and | 9999-000 896.05 0.00
stop bank fees on balance
10/10/12 {6} CoreSource, Inc TURNOVER UNCASHED 1290-000 7,320.79 7,320.79
PAYMENTS ON CLAIMS
11/30/12 The Bank of New York Mellon Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 25.00 7,295.79
Fee
12/20/12 RABOBANK MIGRATION TRANSFER TO *********8188 9999-000 7,295.79 0.00
TRANSFER OUT 20121220
COLUMN TOTALS 351,914.53 351,914.53 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers/CDs 0.00 8,191.84
Subtotal 351,914.53 343,722.69
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $351,914.53 $343,722.69
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: 6766 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
12/21/12 RABOBANK MIGRATION RABOBANK MIGRATION 9999-000 710,743.22 710,743.22
TRANSFER IN
12/31/12 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 969.49 709,773.73
Fee
01/15/13 11002 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND # 016026389, BOND 2300-000 285.52 709,488.21
LTD PREMIUM FROM 01/01/13 TO
01/01/14
01/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,143.38 708,344.83
Fee
02/12/13 {4} DEC - DELAWARE ELECTRIC CAPITAL CREDIT REFUND 1229-000 2,560.00 710,904.83
CO-OP
02/28/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 969.63 709,935.20
Fee
03/29/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,004.44 708,930.76
Fee
04/03/13 {6} CORESOURCE Refund of uncashed payment on 1290-000 17.50 708,948.26
claims
04/30/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,106.83 707,841.43
Fee
05/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,067.53 706,773.90
Fee
06/28/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 962.15 705,811.75
Fee
07/31/13 11003 GIULIANO MILLER & COMPANY, | FEES @ $90,562.25 & EXP @ 91,754.35 614,057.40
LLC $1,192.10 PER ORDER DATED
APRIL 8, 2013
GIULIANO MILLER & COMPANY, | First Interim Fees allowed 3410-000
LLC
$90,562.25
GIULIANO MILLER & COMPANY, | Expenses allowed 3420-000
LLC
$1,192.10
07/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 1,131.54 612,925.86
Fee
08/13/13 {6} CORESOURCE Refund of uncashed payment on 1290-000 715.14 613,641.00
claims
08/30/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 930.17 612,710.83
Fee
09/30/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 863.71 611,847.12
Fee
10/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 980.64 610,866.48
Fee
11/29/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 829.99 610,036.49
Fee
12/03/13 To Account #******6767 transfer funds 9999-000 500.00 609,536.49
12/09/13 11004 [ UNITED STATES TREASURY 51-0050681 - 940 - 2012 2810-000 4,116.79 605,419.70
12/09/13 11005 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE [ 51-0050681 - FORM 941, 2ND 2810-000 8,073.34 597,346.36
QTR 2012
12/09/13 11006 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE | 51-0050681 - FORM 941, 3RD 2810-000 1,971.19 595,375.17
QTR 2012
12/09/13 11007 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE | 51-0050681 - FORM 941, 1ST 2810-000 80.47 595,294.70
QTR 2013
12/20/13 To Account #******6767 transfer funds 9999-000 500.00 594,794.70
12/23/13 To Account #*****6767 9999-000 1,000.00 593,794.70
Page Subtotals: $714,035.86 $120,241.16
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared




Form 2 Exhibit B
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Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: 6766 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
12/31/13 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 965.98 592,828.72
Fee
01/13/14 11008 [ INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, TRUSTEE'S BLANKET BOND 2300-000 334.98 592,493.74
LTD #016026389, ACCT #***-***-1944
01/31/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 893.43 591,600.31
Fee
02/28/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 804.79 590,795.52
Fee
03/31/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 831.68 589,963.84
Fee
04/03/14 To Account #******6767 9999-000 450.00 589,513.84
04/22/14 To Account #*****6767 9999-000 500.00 589,013.84
04/30/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 915.96 588,097.88
Fee
05/20/14 To Account #******6767 transfer funds 9999-000 504.27 587,593.61
05/30/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 856.31 586,737.30
Fee
06/17/14 11009 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 586,229.48
No. 019985 - record storage
06/30/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 825.82 585,403.66
Fee
07/17/14 11010 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 584,895.84
No. 020264 - record storage
07/31/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 937.62 583,958.22
Fee
08/19/14 11011 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 583,450.40
No. 020546 - record storage
08/29/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 822.01 582,628.39
Fee
09/18/14 11012 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 582,120.57
No. 020832 - record storage
09/30/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 904.94 581,215.63
Fee
10/21/14 11013 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 580,707.81
No. 021112 - record storage
10/31/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 874.65 579,833.16
Fee
1117114 11014 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 579,325.34
No. 021392 - record storage
11/28/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 759.90 578,565.44
Fee
12/23/14 11015 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 578,057.62
No. 021670 - record storage
12/31/14 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 955.04 577,102.58
Fee
01/05/15 11016 [ INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, Bond #016026389 - Renewal 2300-000 408.00 576,694.58
LTD 01/01/15 - 01/01/16
01/20/15 11017 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 576,186.76
No. 021958 - record storage
01/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 840.33 575,346.43
Fee
02/19/15 11018 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 574,838.61
No. 022243 - record storage
Page Subtotals: $0.00 $18,956.09
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: 6766 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
02/27/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 782.10 574,056.51
Fee
03/26/15 11019 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 573,548.69
No. 022519 - record storage
03/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 891.93 572,656.76
Fee
04/21/15 11020 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 572,148.94
No. 022807 - record storage
04/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 834.30 571,314.64
Fee
05/21/15 11021 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 570,806.82
No. 023094 - record storage
05/29/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 805.20 570,001.62
Fee
06/18/15 11022 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 569,493.80
No. 023378 - record storage
06/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 885.88 568,607.92
Fee
07/01/15 From Account #*****6768 Transfer funds to close account 9999-000 7,452.25 576,060.17
07/01/15 11023 North Carolina Self-Insurance Settlement pursuant to Order 120,000.00 456,060.17
Security Association dated 6/15/15
NORTH CAROLINA SELF- Settlement per doc 1064 dated 6990-000
INSURANCE (ADMINISTRATIVE) | 6/15/15
$80,000.00
North Carolina Self-Insurance Ch. 7 Admin Claim allowed per 2990-000
Security Association doc [1064]
$40,000.00
07/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 718.11 455,342.06
Fee
08/04/15 11024 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 454,834.24
No. 023690 - record storage
08/18/15 11025 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 454,326.42
No. 023988 - record storage
08/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 632.60 453,693.82
Fee
09/17/15 11026 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 453,186.00
No. 024277 - record storage
09/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 695.94 452,490.06
Fee
10/20/15 11027 | HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 451,982.24
No. 024574 - record storage
10/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 650.74 451,331.50
Fee
11/117/15 11028 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 511.57 450,819.93
No0.024878 - record storage
11/30/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 627.41 450,192.52
Fee
12/31/15 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 712.34 449,480.18
Fee
01/06/16 11029 [ PRICEWATERHOUSE CONTINGENCY FEE ALLOWED 6310-000 55,980.04 393,500.14
COOPERS, LLC PER ORDER DATED 11/13/15
[DOC 1066]
Page Subtotals: $7,452.25 $188,790.72
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared




Form 2 Exhibit B
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Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: 6766 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
01/20/16 11030 [ INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND PREMIUM PAYMENT ON 2300-004 181.90 393,318.24
LTD. LEDGER BALANCE AS OF
11/30/2015 FOR CASE #10-
14092, bOND #016026389
Voided on 01/20/2016
01/20/16 11030 [ INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND PREMIUM PAYMENT ON 2300-004 -181.90 393,500.14
LTD. LEDGER BALANCE AS OF
11/30/2015 FOR CASE #10-
14092, bOND #016026389
Voided: check issued on
01/20/2016
01/20/16 11031 INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND PREMIUM PAYMENT ON 2300-000 183.98 393,316.16
LTD. LEDGER BALANCE AS OF
12/31/2015 FOR CASE #10-
14092, BOND #016026389
01/29/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 604.57 392,711.59
Fee
02/12/16 11032 [ McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP First interim fees per order dated 3110-000 194,118.75 198,592.84
2/11/16
02/12/16 11033 McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP First interim expenses per order 3120-000 4,432.54 194,160.30
dated 2/11/16
02/18/16 11034 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 193,652.48
No. 025812 - record storage
03/01/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 440.08 193,212.40
Fee
03/22/16 11035 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 192,704.58
No. 026127 - record storage
03/31/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 304.87 192,399.71
Fee
04/19/16 11036 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 191,891.89
No. 026448 - record storage
04/29/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 266.70 191,625.19
Fee
05/17/16 11037 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 191,117.37
No. 026769 - record storage
05/31/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 265.58 190,851.79
Fee
06/21/16 11038 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 190,343.97
No. 027095 - record storage
06/30/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 301.15 190,042.82
Fee
07/21/16 11039 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 189,535.00
No. 027417 - record storage
07/29/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 263.44 189,271.56
Fee
08/23/16 11040 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 188,763.74
No. 027743 - record storage
08/31/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 298.64 188,465.10
Fee
09/29/16 11041 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 187,957.28
No. 028070 - record storage
09/30/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 270.33 187,686.95
Fee
10/18/16 11042 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 187,179.13
No. 028409 - record storage
Page Subtotals: $0.00 $206,321.01
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared




Form 2 Exhibit B
. . Page: 10
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: 6766 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
10/24/16 11043 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 186,671.31
No. 025192, 12/15/15- record
storage
10/24/16 11044 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 186,163.49
No. 025498, 01/15/16- record
storage
10/31/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 260.44 185,903.05
Fee
11/29/16 11045 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 185,395.23
No. 028757, record storage
11/30/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 284.58 185,110.65
Fee
12/22/16 11046 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.82 184,602.83
No. 029098, record storage
12/30/16 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 265.64 184,337.19
Fee
01/09/17 11047 [ INTERNATIONAL SURETIES, BOND PREMIUM PAYMENT ON 2300-000 58.38 184,278.81
LTD. LEDGER BALANCE AS OF
01/09/2017 FOR CASE #10-
14092, Chapter 7 Blanket Bond
Delawware, Bond #016026389
01/19/17 11048 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 183,771.58
No. 029453, record storage
01/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 282.70 183,488.88
Fee
02/22/17 11049 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 182,981.65
No. 029804, record storage
02/28/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 246.32 182,735.33
Fee
03/27/17 11050 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 182,228.10
No. 030135, record storage
03/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 271.59 181,956.51
Fee
04/28/17 11051 HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 181,449.28
No. 030498, record storage
04/28/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 244.34 181,204.94
Fee
05/22/17 11052 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 180,697.71
No. 030857, record storage
05/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 286.65 180,411.06
Fee
06/28/17 11053 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 179,903.83
No. 031236, record storage
06/30/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 259.49 179,644.34
Fee
07/27/17 11054 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 179,137.11
No. 031601, record storage
07/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 249.92 178,887.19
Fee
08/22/17 11055 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 178,379.96
No. 032000, record storage
08/31/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 283.12 178,096.84
Fee
09/18/17 11056 [ HILL ARCHIVE TW LIQUIDATION CORP., Inv. 2410-000 507.23 177,589.61
No. 032399, record storage
Page Subtotals: $0.00 $9,589.52
{ } Asset Reference(s) UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) ! - transaction has not been cleared
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Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case No.: 10-14092-BLS Trustee Name: Charles A. Stanziale (500381)
Case Name: TW LIQUIDATION CORP. Bank Name: Mechanics Bank
Taxpayer ID #: *****0681 Account #: 6766 Checking Account
For Period Ending:  07/11/2022 Blanket Bond (per case limit): ~ $144,650,171.00
Separate Bond (if applicable):  N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. Check or Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit Disbursement Account Balance
Date Ref. # Tran. Code $ $
09/29/17 Rabobank, N.A. Bank and Technology Services 2600-000 247.45 177,342.16
